PROVIDER**ALERT**



To: AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Providers

Date: August 24, 2021

Subject: Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) Therapy Claims

Summary: Below are billing guidelines to prevent duplicate denials when treatments are performed at different places of service.

In order to prevent a "**CDD-Definite Duplicate Claim**" denial of ABA therapy services performed for the same member, same rendering provider, date of service, and code/modifier combination when services are rendered at different places of service, providers are required to bill on one claim form and indicate the accurate place of service code in Field Locator 24B.

AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana is currently updating our <u>Claims Filing Instructions</u> manual with these details, which will be available online after **September 15, 2021**.

Questions: Thank you for your continued support and commitment to the care of our members. If you have questions about this communication, please contact AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Provider Services at 1-888-922-0007 or your <u>Provider Network Management Account Executive</u>.

Missed an alert?

You can find a complete listing of provider alerts on the <u>Provider Newsletters and Updates</u> page of our website.

Where can I find more information on COVID-19?

AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana has updated its website to streamline communications and important notifications about COVID-19. Please visit <u>http://amerihealthcaritasla.com/covid-19</u> for up-to-date information for both providers and members, including frequently asked questions, and important provider alerts from AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana and the Louisiana Department of Health.